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Academic Year 2020/21  
 
Jens Walter* National University of Ireland Ireland 

Flecknell Paul* Newcastle University UK 

Fravel Hoard Vanessa* College Animal Hospital, San Diego USA 

Gandini Mario* Universidad Autonoma de Occidente, Cali Colombia 

Hellebuyck Tom Marcel* Department of Pathobiology, Pharmacology and Zoological 
Medicine - University of Ghent 

Belgium 

Laska Matthias* Linköping University Sweden 

Modrý David University of Veterinary and Pharmaceutical Sciences, Brno Czech Republic 

Sneddon Lynne University of Liverpool UK 

Cicale Eliana M.  Facultad de Ciencias Veterinaria - Universidad de Buenos 
Aires 

Argentina 

Vogt Gregory Conservation Guardians - Durban South Africa 

Penello Marco Parco Faunistico Valcorba, Stroppare - Padova Italy 

Marshall Pescini Sarah Wolf Science Center, Vienna Austria 

Frasson Dalila European Association of Zoos and Aquaria The Netherlands 

Tjalling Huisman Van Hall Larenstein - University of Applied Science The Netherlands 

Pinotti Luciano Università degli Studi di Milano Italy 



Gregušová Katarína Bratislava Zoo - Education and Marketing Department,  
Bratislava 

Slovakia 

Westmoreland Susan AbbVie Pharmaceuticals USA 

Gulland Frances School of Veterinary Medicine Wildlife Health Center Costal 
and Marine Sciences Institute UC Davis, CA 

USA 

Hoard Vanessa Pacific Marine Mammal Center, CA USA 

Bandoli Francesca Giardino Zoologico di Pistoia Italy 

Weerman Janno Royal Rotterdam Zoological & Botanical Gardens  Holland 

Prof. Udo Hetzel Institute of Veterinary Pathology, Vetsuisse 
Faculty, University of Zurich 
 

Switzerland 

Dr. Owen O’Shea The Centre for Ocean Research and Education, Gregory 
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Academic Year 2019/20 
 
Hellebuyck Tom 
Marcel* 

Department of Pathobiology, Pharmacology and Zoological 
Medicine - University of Ghent 

Belgium 

Holt William* University of Sheffield UK 

Sitia Giovanni Experimental hepatology Unit, San Raffaele Hospital, 
Milano 

Italy 

Celia Chiara Carmen Helmholtz Zentrum München Germany 

Cristofori Patrizia R&D Platform Technology & Science, Glaxo Smith Kline UK 

Nanni Costa Leonardo Università di Bologna Italy 

Boffo Silvia Temple University USA 

Lupini Caterina Università di Bologna Italy 

Verin Ranieri* University of Liverpool UK 

Modrý David University of Veterinary and Pharmaceutical Sciences, Brno Czech Republic 

Pasquali Tommaso Glaxo Smith Kline Vaccines Srl Italy 

White Peter University of Sidney Austalia 

Stagni Elena FOUR PAWS International Austria 

Mutinelli Franco Istituto Sperimentale Zooprofilattico delle Venezie, Legnaro 
- Padova 

Italy 

Pinotti Luciano Università degli Studi di Milano Italy 

Brando Sabrina Animal Concepts The Netherland 

Leech Kirk European Animal Research Association UK 

Cicale Eliana Universidad de Buenos Aires Argentina 

Spiezio Caterina Parco Natura Viva di Bussolengo Italy 

Vogt Gregory Conservation Guardians - Durban South Africa 

Voltan Laura Parco Faunistico Valcorba Italy 

Tjalling Huisman Van Hall Larenstein - University of Applied Science The Netherlands 

Tremolada Jordi Queen Mary University of London UK 

Bandoli Francesca Giardino Zoologico di Pistoia Italy 

Gal Janos* University of Veterinary Medicine, Budapest Hungary 

Zimmiti Martina Libera professionista Italy 

* International Visiting Professor 

 
 
 
Academic Year 2018/19 
 
Delalande Jean Marie Queen Mary University of London UK 

Pinotti Luciano Università degli Studi di Milano Italy 



Tjalling Huisman* Van Hall Larenstein - University of Applied Science The Netherlands 

Voltan Laura Parco Faunistico Valcorba, Stroppare - Padova Italy 

Modrý David* University of Veterinary and Pharmaceutical Sciences, Brno Czech Republic 

Spiezio Caterina Parco Natura Viva di Bussolengo Italy 

Tremolada Jordi Queen Mary University of London UK 

Grignaschi Giuliano Università degli Studi di Milano Italy 

Araujo Joseph* Intervivo Solutions Snc, Toronto Canada 

Nanni Costa Leonardo Università di Bologna Italy 

Vogt Gregory Conservation Guardians - Durban South Africa 

Czujkowska Agnieszka Warszawa Zoo Poland 

Gridelli Stefano Acquario di Cattolica Italy 

Cicale Eliana Universidad de Buenos Aires Argentina 

Voslářová Eva University of Veterinary and Pharmaceutical Sciences, Brno Czech Republic 

Florio Daniela Acquario di Cattolica Italy 

Hu Marian* Christian-Albrechts University, Kiel Germany 

Olech Wanda Warsaw University of Life Sciences Poland 

Danesi Patrizia Istituto Sperimentale Zooprofilattico delle Venezie, Legnaro - 
Padova 

Italy 

Thorndyke Mike University of Gothenburg Sweden 

   

* International Visiting Professor 


